## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Grant of Trademark Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas		02/28/2014	societe anonyme: FRANCE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dexter Axle Company		
Street Address:	2900 Industrial Parkway East		
City:	Elkhart		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46516		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3317908	AIRFLEX
Registration Number:	3312324	AIRFLEX
Registration Number:	4068210	AIRFLEX
Registration Number:	931666	D
Registration Number:	924612	DEXTER
Registration Number:	3709942	E-Z FLEX
Registration Number:	3859207	E-Z LUBE
Registration Number:	4049743	GAL-DEX
Registration Number:	3659050	NEV-R-ADJUST
Registration Number:	3317906	NEV-R-LUBE
Registration Number:	2466097	NORTHERN BREEZE
Registration Number:	3243605	PREDATOR DX2
Registration Number:	3246167	PREDATOR DX2
Registration Number:	3388810	PREDATOR SERIES
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0378

**DP \$415.00 3317**9

900282464

Registration Number:	1392362	TORFLEX
Registration Number:	3804373	VENTLINE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049018-0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	03/07/2014

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Pages from IP Release#page1.tif source=Pages from IP Release#page2.tif source=Pages from IP Release#page3.tif source=Pages from IP Release#page4.tif source=Pages from IP Release#page5.tif

#### RELEASE OF GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of February 28, 2014 (the "Release"), is made by **BNP Paribas**, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") for the Lenders, in connection with the termination of that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Grant of Trademark Security Interest"), dated as of November 1, 2012, made by the **Dexter Axle Company** ("Grantor") in favor of the Secured Party. All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Grant of Trademark Security Interest.

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest, the Grantors pledged and granted to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Secured Party and the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in and lien on all of the Grantors' rights, title and interests in all Trademark Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral referred to on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations secured by the Grant of Trademark Security Interest;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral in connection with the termination of the Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Secured Party hereby RELEASES, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of its security interest in the Released Collateral, including without limitation the Trademark Collateral listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The Secured Party agrees to, at their request, provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral, in each case, without representation or warranty by the Secured Party and at the sole expense of the Grantors. The Secured Party authorizes the Grantor, or its designee, to file this Release with the United States Copyright Office.

LA\3466306.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

**BNP PARIBAS** 

as Secured Party

By:

Name: SEALL DAVELLPORT

Title: MALIAGING DIRECTOR

(Trademark Release for Dexter Axle Company).

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Application	Registration	Registration	Status of	Current
			Date	No.	Date	Mark	Owner/
AIRFLEX	U.S.	79/007 915	14 Jun 2006	2 217 009	22 Oat 2007	Darietanad	Applicant
AIRFLEA	0.3.	78/907,815	14-Jun-2006	3,317,908	23-Oct-2007	Registered	DEXTER AXLE
							COMPANY
AIRFLEX &	U.S.	78/908 076	14-Jun-2006	3 312 324	16-Oct-2007	Registered	DEXTER
DESIGN	0.5.	767700,070	14-Jun-2000	3,312,324	10-001-2007	Registered	AXLE
DESIGN							COMPANY
AIRFLEX &	U.S.	85/096,648	30-Jul-2010	4,068,210	06-Dec-2011	Registered	DEXTER
DESIGN	0.5.	32,000	2010	.,000,210	00 200 2011	The gasterior	AXLE
							COMPANY
AIRFLEX &	CA	1506795	07-Dec-2010			Pending	DEXTER
DESIGN						J	AXLE
							COMPANY
D	U.S.	72/352,330	25-Feb-1970	931,666	04-Apr-1972	Registered	DEXTER
						_	AXLE
							COMPANY
DEXTER	CA	1303596	31-May-	737678	07-Apr-2009	Registered	DEXTER
			2006				AXLE
							COMPANY
DEXTER	MX	807811	20-Sep-2006	961101	31-Oct-2006	Registered	DEXTER
							AXLE
							COMPANY
DEXTER	U.S.	72/352,329	25-Feb-1970	924,612	30-Nov-1971	Renewed	DEXTER
							AXLE
							COMPANY
E-Z FLEX	U.S.	77/533,429	29-Jul-2008	3,709,942	10-Nov-2009	Registered	DEXTER
							AXLE
E Z LIDE		1202600	21.34	605450	04.5 2007	D	COMPANY
E-Z LUBE	CA	1303600	31-May-	695458	04-Sep-2007	Registered	DEXTER
			2006				AXLE COMPANY
E-Z LUBE	MX	807813	20-Sep-2006	061102	31-Oct-2006	Registered	DEXTER
E-Z LUBE	IVIA	807813	20-Sep-2000	901102	31-001-2000	Registered	AXLE
							COMPANY
E-Z LUBE	U.S.	77/826,441	15-Sep-2009	3 859 207	12-Oct-2010	Registered	DEXTER
L Z EOBE	0.5.	777020,441	13 Sep 2007	3,037,207	12-001-2010	Registered	AXLE
							COMPANY
E-Z LUBE	CA	1469839	17-Feb-2010			Pending	DEXTER
						8	AXLE
							COMPANY
E-Z LUBE	MX	1068170	17-Feb-2010	1230687	29-Jul-2011	Registered	DEXTER
							AXLE
							COMPANY
GAL-	U.S.	77/790,210	27-Jul-2009	4,049,743	01-Nov-2011	Registered	DEXTER
DEXTER							AXLE
							COMPANY

3

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Application	Registration	Registration	Status of	Current
			Date	No.	Date	Mark	Owner /
CALDEY	CA	1466902	25 Les 2010			Published	<b>Applicant</b> DEXTER
GAL-DEX	CA	1466893	25-Jan-2010			Published	AXLE
							COMPANY
GAL-DEX	MX	1062137	22-Jan-2010	1217712	19-May-2011	Pagistarad	DEXTER
GAL-DEA	IVIA	1002137	22-Jan-2010	121//12	19-May-2011	Registered	AXLE
							COMPANY
NEV-R-	U.S.	77/452,103	18-Apr-2008	2 650 050	21-Jul-2009	Registered	DEXTER
ADJUST	0.3.	777432,103	16-Apr-2006	3,039,030	21-Jul-2009	Registered	AXLE
ADJUST							COMPANY
NEV-R-	CA	1404246	22-Jul-2008	800111	16-Jun-2011	Registered	DEXTER
ADJUST	CA	1404240	22-Jul-2008	000111	10- <b>Ju</b> 11-2011	Registered	AXLE
ADJUST							COMPANY
NEV-R-	MX	949103	21-Jul-2008	1072200	14-Nov-2008	Registered	DEXTER
ADJUST	1717	747103	21-Jul-2000	1072200	14-1101-2000	Registered	AXLE
ADJOS1							COMPANY
NEV-R-	U.S.	78/907,694	14-Jun-2006	3 317 906	23-Oct-2007	Registered	DEXTER
LUBE	0.5.	70/707,074	14 Jun 2000	3,317,200	23 Oct 2007	Registered	AXLE
LOBE							COMPANY
NORTHERN	U.S.	75/535,520	12-Aug-1998	2 466 097	03-Jul-2001	Renewed	DEXTER
BREEZE	0.5.	737333,320	12 Mug 1990	2,400,077	03 Jul 2001	Renewed	AXLE
BRELEE							COMPANY
PREDATOR	CA	1303594	31-May-	704914	17-Jan-2008	Registered	DEXTER
DX2 &	C1 1	1303331	2006	,01,511	17 Jun 2000	Registered	AXLE
Design							COMPANY
PREDATOR	MX	875841	16-Aug-2007	1076852	10-Dec-2008	Registered	DEXTER
DX2 &			8			<i>8</i>	AXLE
Design							COMPANY
PREDATOR	U.S.	78/582,432	10-Dec-2002	3,243,605	22-May-2007	Registered	DEXTER
DX2 &						Č	AXLE
Design							COMPANY
PREDATOR	CA	1303601	31-May-	704915	17-Jan-2008	Registered	DEXTER
DX2 & Feline			2006				AXLE
Design							COMPANY
PREDATOR	MX	801178	17-Aug-2006	980470	19-Apr-2007	Registered	DEXTER
DX2 & Feline					-		AXLE
Design							COMPANY
PREDATOR	US	78/582,358	08-Mar-2005	3,246,167	29-May-2007	Registered	DEXTER
DX2 & Feline							AXLE
Design							COMPANY
PREDATOR	CA	1303597	31-May-	TMA736532	19-Mar-2009	Registered	DEXTER
SERIES &			2006				AXLE
Design							COMPANY
PREDATOR	MX	801176	17-Aug-2006	988523	21-Jun-2007	Registered	DEXTER
SERIES &							AXLE
Design							COMPANY

LA\3466306.1

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status of Mark	Current Owner /
PREDATOR SERIES & Design	U.S.	78/582,340	08-Mar-2005	3,388,810	26-Feb-2008	Registered	Applicant DEXTER AXLE COMPANY
TORFLEX	CA	1303595	31-May- 2006		08-Aug-2012	Registered	DEXTER AXLE COMPANY
TORFLEX	MX	807812	20-Sep-2006	985099	23-May-2007	Registered	DEXTER AXLE COMPANY
TORFLEX	U.S.	73/547,298	10-Jul-1985	1,392,362	06-May-1986	Renewed	DEXTER AXLE COMPANY
VENTLINE	U.S.	77/702,359	30-Mar-2009	3,804,373	15-Jun-2010	Registered	DEXTER AXLE COMPANY
VENTLINE	MX	1036501	25-Sep-2009	1196404	13-Jan-2011	Registered	DEXTER AXLE COMPANY
VENTLINE	CA	1453272	28-Sep-2009			Allowed	DEXTER AXLE COMPANY

5

RECORDED: 03/07/2014